Total Governmental Activities 15,606,011   1,626,958   2,871,026   214,983

Business-type Activities:
   Water 2,842,910   3,198,816   -   41,764
   Sewer 5,938,158   5,918,325   -   -
   Stormwater 1,580,629   1,316,590   -   -
   Community center 290,796   192,826   -   -
   Street lighting 413,605   418,908   -   -

   Total Business-type Activities 11,066,098   11,045,465   -   41,764

   Total Activities 26,672,109$   12,672,423$   2,871,026$   256,747$

General Revenues:
   Property taxes
   Sales taxes
   Franchise taxes
   Intergovernmental - unrestricted
   Gain on the sale of capital assets
   Miscellaneous
   Transfers

   Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position, July 1, 2017, as originally reported

Restatement from implementing new accounting standard

Net Position, July 1, 2017, as restated

Net Position, June 30, 2018

Program Revenues

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

- 18 -

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Totals

(1,697,668)$   -$   (1,697,668)$
(22,187)   -   (22,187)

(2,368,848)   -   (2,368,848)
(161,800)   -   (161,800)

(6,699,905)   -   (6,699,905)
762,894   -   762,894
52,333   -   52,333

(757,863)   -   (757,863)

(10,893,044)   -   (10,893,044)

-   397,670   397,670
-   (19,833)   (19,833)
-   (264,039)   (264,039)
-   (97,970)   (97,970)
-   5,303   5,303

-   21,131   21,131

(10,893,044)   21,131   (10,871,913)

5,360,972   -   5,360,972
252,613   -   252,613

2,764,326   -   2,764,326
828,085   -   828,085

8,500   -   8,500
904,857   149,050   1,053,907

(460,400)   460,400   -

9,658,953   609,450   10,268,403

(1,234,091)   630,581   (603,510)

64,263,178   10,705,662   74,968,840

2,058,721   405,975   2,464,696

66,321,899   11,111,637   77,433,536

65,087,808$   11,742,218$   76,830,026$

Net (Expenses) Revenues and
Changes in Net Position

- 19 -

CITY OF KEIZER, OREGON
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2018

Transportation
General Street Improvement

ASSETS
   Cash and investments 2,399,011$   3,163,412$   2,997,193$
   Accounts receivable 583,548   236,384   -
   Loans receivable -   -   -
   Property taxes receivable 362,095   -   -
   Assessment liens receivable, net -   8,279   -